

## City of Pittsburgh

## Legislation Details (With Text)

2011	-2275	Version:	1			
Reso	olution			Status:	Passed Finally	
11/1	0/2011			In control:	Committee on Public Works	
				Final action:	11/21/2011	
11/2	1/2011			Enactment #:	802	
11/2	9/2011					
Resolution repealing resolution No. 559 of 2004 entitled "providing for an Agreement or Agreements or for the use of existing Agreements with a Consultant or Consultants, for preliminary engineering services in connection with the McArdle Roadway Reconstruction, including Project Management Services; providing for a Reimbursement Agreement or Agreements with the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Department of Transportation; and further providing for the payment of the costs thereof. Cost not to exceed \$600,000" by repealing in its entirety.						
William Peduto						
AGREEMENT (REPEALING)						
1. 2011-2275.doc						
1.20	)11-22/5.0	loc				
1. 20 Ver.	Action By			Act	ion	Result
					ion ned by the Mayor	Result
Ver.	Action By			Sig		Result Pass
Ver. 1	Action By Mayor City Cour		e	Sig	ned by the Mayor	
	Reso 11/10 11/2 11/2 Reso or fo servi Serv Penr there Willia AGR	or for the use of services in corr Services; provi Pennsylvania, thereof. Cost William Peduto AGREEMENT	Resolution 11/10/2011 11/21/2011 11/29/2011 Resolution repealing reso or for the use of existing A services in connection wit Services; providing for a F Pennsylvania, Departmen thereof. Cost not to excer William Peduto AGREEMENT (REPEALI	Resolution 11/10/2011 11/21/2011 11/29/2011 Resolution repealing resolution or for the use of existing Agreet services in connection with the Services; providing for a Reimb Pennsylvania, Department of T thereof. Cost not to exceed \$60 William Peduto AGREEMENT (REPEALING)	Resolution       Status:         11/10/2011       In control:         11/21/2011       Final action:         11/21/2011       Enactment #:         11/29/2011       Resolution repealing resolution No. 559 of 2004 or for the use of existing Agreements with a Conservices in connection with the McArdle Roadway Services; providing for a Reimbursement Agree Pennsylvania, Department of Transportation; and thereof. Cost not to exceed \$600,000" by repeative William Peduto         AGREEMENT (REPEALING)	ResolutionStatus:Passed Finally11/10/2011In control:Committee on Public WorksFinal action:11/21/201111/21/2011Enactment #:80211/29/2011Resolution repealing resolution No. 559 of 2004 entitled "providing for an Agreement or for the use of existing Agreements with a Consultant or Consultants, for preliminary services in connection with the McArdle Roadway Reconstruction, including Project N Services; providing for a Reimbursement Agreement or Agreements with the Commo Pennsylvania, Department of Transportation; and further providing for the payment of thereof. Cost not to exceed \$600,000" by repealing in its entirety.William Peduto

Resolution repealing resolution No. 559 of 2004 entitled "providing for an Agreement or Agreements or for the use of existing Agreements with a Consultant or Consultants, for preliminary engineering services in connection with the McArdle Roadway Reconstruction, including Project Management Services; providing for a Reimbursement Agreement or Agreements with the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Department of Transportation; and further providing for the payment of the costs thereof. Cost not to exceed \$600,000" by repealing in its entirety.

## Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1. Section 1 and 2 of Resolution No. 559 of 2004, which presently reads as follows:

"The Mayor and the Director of the Department of Engineering and Construction, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, are hereby authorized to enter into an Agreement or Agreements or to use existing Agreements, in form approved by the City Solicitor, with a Consultant or Consultants in connection with the McArdle Roadway Reconstruction, including Project Management Services, at a cost not to exceed \$600,000.00 chargeable to and payable from the following account:

 Account
 600000

 Fund
 2610

Org	301000
Sub-Class	C2004
Project/Grant	2233035
Budget Year	2004
Amount	\$120,000
Source	CDBG
Account	600000
Fund	5100
Org	301000
Sub-Class	PGHPR
Project/Grant	2233035
Budget Year	2004
Amount	\$480,000
Source	FHWA
TOTAL	\$600,000

Section 2. The Mayor and the Director of the Department of Engineering and Construction, on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh, are hereby authorized to enter into a Reimbursement Agreement or Agreements, in form approved by the City Solicitor, with the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, Department of Transportation, for reimbursement to the City of the state government's share of costs for design services in connection with the reconstruction of McArdle Roadway."

## ... Is hereby repealed in its entirety.